

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: OWP No.1176/2004  
IA No.1315/2004

Des Raj and others

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A.G.Sheikh, Advocate.

**Vs**

Member, J&K Special Tribunal and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

14.03.2024

As per the report of the Registry, record from the J&K Special Tribunal, Jammu has not been received.

Registry to issue reminder and ensure that record from the J&K Special Tribunal, Jammu is received before the next date of hearing.

List on 23.04.2024.

**( Puneet Gupta )  
Judge**

Jammu :  
14.03.2024  
Pawan Chopra