

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1176/2004

Des Raj & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Ram Singh Chauhan, Advocate

v/s

Member, J & K Spl. Tribunal & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
17.07.2025

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners for the reason that Mr. Ashok Sharma, who is the arguing counsel in the matter, is not available today. However, it is made clear that Mr. Ashok Sharma shall assist this Court on the next date of hearing, failing which, adverse action shall be drawn against the petitioners.

List on **14.08.2025**.

सत्यमेव जयते

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
17.07.2025
Manan