

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**(Through Virtual Mode)**

OWP 1176/2004 IA(1315/2004)

**DES RAJ AND ORS.**

**...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. A. K Sharma, Advocate

**Vs.**

**MEMBER, J AND K SPL.TRIBUNAL AND  
ORS**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

05.02.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to place on record translation of Urdu version documents in English. He shall do the needful by or before next date of hearing.
2. List on 16.04.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

05.02.2026

*"Adil Ismail"*